ARTIR—
J \ j (.l ) SPARE PARTS (1) % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IAGED o
5 % RE(F—No.EA¥) kL ¢
i art Names Quantity (B3A) IR—Y%& WA (F—No.EAE) |[KkE
pz101 | ZHYETABT--ARS— A ©EWEHR® = : partflarres Quanii 0
Jor}t\’SUSpens'on &ServoBase  |@)@&@EE x1 630 | | Pz121 |RT T 77T i (Hi:2)
pz102 |7/ T —BEF VI v Stoel Diff Axe ®
Upper Arm & Knuckle OBO®BO X1 x2 505 | | Pzi122 |Z7AZANI—Y o
7108 | T4 72—~ Diff. Thrust Cone @) x1
D|ffu\ser B®DDEE x1 630| | Pz123 RAIWZARYI—&EY 315
7104 gﬂ/l\ﬂ'\'{—)b Wheel Stopper &Pin x1 420
; ront Wheel 6D x2 420 | Pz124 |RLAT VI 4.3x9mm
710 F{W“ L Ball Studs 4.3x9mm @) x2 315
ear Wheel x2 505 | | Pz125 |7 PAREYE 50mm
7106 | HAREAT— Adjust Rod 50mm @x2 315
Post & Collar @®x1 @) x4 505 | | Pz126 | 2B RIAYTN=R
PZ107 ggrr:mé—[—\”_)b - Front Wing Base 65 x1 595
.8mm Ba X ZOYRIA A—7R
6 42 pz ZAGNIP] :
7108 | 277K 3x25mm 0 127 | £ 0t Wing Lexan Rl
FAPEN © a5 2x4mm Button Hex Screw 525
pzi0g | 7Y PAROYR 4x25m v Bt ok Soen
9 At Fod o m © 120 S ey T 3x4mm Button Hex Screw x1
PZ110 ;—(\:in/apl;a\/yvm\ Servo Saver 69EE6IE) x1 € x2 52
g Pin Shaft @®x2 315| | pzi2g |EAEYS °
7111 | 2OV RIS TR | Screw set 2 o Pt oo e Srow X1
Front Wheel Shaft X2 525 2.6x6mm Flat Head Hex Screw ™ 420
— 0755 B = BOTROSS 3x30mmbYSAY IR
7075S Motor Mount R (Blag()7 77 ®x1 2310 SO
— SO7ES TS (5 26x6mmF vy 7L 0 26mm¥ vy 7ER
7075S Motor Mount L (Bla(cz()7 77) @x1 2310 26%6mm Cap Screw < 246mm Cap Screw x4
PZ114 FyIX—TFL—~ 2x10mmTPAY 7 ZE R 1
Upper Piate @ 1 010 130 2% BBT64P 2x10mm TP Hex Screw X
711 G; n/a]:/_ P Spur Gear (88T-64P) x1 505
ssis X E=Av¥
aalic 2040 PZ1 =AY 30T-64P s
PZ116 a7/ Sy R7L—k st Pinion Gear (30T-64P) x1 3x3mmey bEX x1
Lower Pod Plate @xt oas | | pz132 |75/ (PLAZMA FORMULA) Sx3mm Set Screw o0
—w, ) © e b i
17 | 7Y RTL—R Sticker Sheet (PLAZMA FORMULA) | X!
Upper Pod Plate @0 x1 630 | | 36104 |BET—7 20
7118 é::/-_j L2 Double Sided Tape x4 210
T;SSIS Brace x1 735 | 36105 |2-4CHz 7Y FFINAT
PZ119 ;:1\' h}t[,\/,\>7 &) 2.4GHz Antenna Pipe 6969 x3 263
Tlg heel Hub € x1 1260 | | BRGO02 |2 TV RRT VT (5x8x2.5) 4N
P7120 /L\e;{VV}hL’/ T ) B Bgll Bearing (5x8x2.5) 4pcs @ x4 1050
eel Hub x 1050 | | BRG30Y | RANTFU>T 1/4x3/81>F
Ball Bearing 1/4x3/8 Inch @ x1 315

42



ARTIN—Y(2)

SPARE PARTS (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=%, | A (F—No.EA¥)  [hES =%, | A (F—No.E %) [ hES

Part Names Quantity (Ftar) Part Names Quantity (FA)
BREa03 |2 g 1740/ mch des | ®4 o5 | | P00 |re e asent | |B®x 420
PZ001B gﬁ’n{;; OO® x1 525 | | KE9O° 3;?@@7 ® x1 525
PZ003 | s axizmm ®x 420 | | 1700BK |2 e (@b 18mcs > | x18 189
ol A LT oo [ s |2 o
o o
T e e | oo i w2 [
P2012 | o @ 840 | | 5130101| Button Hiebd Serew M0 |10 315
s |Gt Jew o [sobe i BT o
PZ016 | e 4 5vmm BxS5 525 | | sa40aH ﬁéﬁﬁzﬁ&%“&mm “ 420
o e o o] sl R S |
P2028 | S Sprng O amn @2 315 | | 530008H|Fit vioad Scrow MOBEST) | ¥10 315
PZ030 | & e @ x2 315 | |533010H| Pt ot Seront MAIOLST) x10 315
Pz0s28| G/ doce Dot s PPD | 189 | |saab15H| i Hiemd serow NiaisST) | X10 315
P g;\;éiaaégréjégiidi%ﬁige ®OO@x1 315 | 1-E015 E:IFJN\KQO; S x10 158
PR5° |Sok somdie. @xi 210 | | 1-E025 | BT x10 158
PR5” |Shook Soring 1amm @x 210 | | 553003 | Sot Serew Mards. x10 210
P25 |Siicone O-Ring P2 ©x3 210 | | 553005 |Sot Scrow Mon05 x10 210
P2034 |2 Bing D2 315 | | 553010 |Set Serew Mot x10 210
p2035 gi?ﬁ?ﬁh%(ﬁﬁ’?é},?sp cs) ®x16 315 | | gsa014 |y BER MSXT4 x5 210
PZ036 |Ginioal Sprng Washer DB.05H | 22 210 | | Nao24 |Rut i3 x10 210

43




VAV
Part Names

ARTIN—Y(3)

| MZ (F—No.& A%)

Quantity

e 7E fiffi
(F32)

SPARE PARTS (3)

IN—YZ

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

| MA (F—No.E AH)
Quantity

e 7E i
(Ftd)

1- F4OrFvhk M3 1 FaAYFvk M4
N3033N | Nylon Lock Nut M3 x5 210 | |N4055N |Nylon Lock Nut M4 x5 210
A72aviX—Y(1) OPTIONAL PARTS (1) * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—V4&
Part Names

| M7 (F—No.& A%K)

Quantity

S RE
(F3d)

IN—V%&
Part Names

| M7 (F—No.& A%K)
Quantity

e E A
(Ftad)

PZB101 T90-FW RFr vk PLAZMA FORMULAR | RF . av o7 EY M FH—IL 2625 PZW |EYFYITVI—RT VT (IF1TLITV—=Y) 420
T90-FW Body Set for PLAZMA FORMULA | Body, Cockpit, Decal 005M | Oil Shock Spring (Medium/Green)
KF026 RZA/N—=~JLAY I~ (2pcs/KFO1) PZB10TIEANLAY MEEENFE Ao 315 PZW |EYFY I VI—ZATIVT (VTR LYR) 420
Driver Helmet (2pcs/KF01) BOETTEREI N, 005S | Oil Shock Spring (Soft/Red)
Helmets are not included in the PZB101. PZW | FY7EYZTUV4 (0.50mmiN—R//—T)L)
Use together. 006H | King Pin Spring (0.50mm/Hard/Purple) 420

PZW |F>7EY27Y7 (0.45mm//\—R/ATO—) 420 PZW | FY7EYZ7)27(050mm/IFAF7L/TIL—) 420
003H | King Pin Spring (0.45mm/Hard/Yellow) 006M | King Pin Spring (0.50mm/Medium/Blue)
PZW | F¥YTEVZTIV7(045mm/3T1TL/T)—Y) 420 PZW | FY7EYZ7YUY7(0.50mm/V 7 NIRTAK) 420
003M | King Pin Spring (0.45mm/Medium/Green) 006S | King Pin Spring (0.50mm/Sof/White)
PZW |F¥Y7EYZATUYT(0.45mm/Y 7R/ LY R) 420 36123 SVTHRET 70T 2@AD 735
003S | King Pin Spring (0.45mm/Soft/Red) Lap Polish Diff. Ring 2pcs
PZW | Y RRXZ7U>7(0.55mm//\—R/ATO—) 505 36125 EIIYIR—ILT/8IVF SEAD (HAR) | 1&Ic2ty MEWET, 1050
004H | Side Spring (0.55mm/Hard/Yellow) Ceramic Ball 1/8 Inch (8pcs) 2 set are needed for 1 car.
PZW | YA RRTUY 7 (0.50mm/ST1TL/T") =) R=IRTFUVT 1[4 x 3/8 1VF(1A)

004M | Side Spring (0.50mm/Medium/Green) 525 | |BRG301 | gy Bearing 1/4x3/8 Inch (1pes) 525
PZW | YA RXZU>T(0.45mm/Y 7N/ LyR) 505 BRG303J TIVIRR=IARTYUYT 1/4 % 3/8 1V F(2N) 1050
004S | Side Spring (0.45mm/Soft/Red) Flanged Ball Bearing 1/4x3/8 Inch (2pcs)
PZW |EYFYII V=2 TIVT (I\—R/4TO—) FHY7IrZRAYE 50mm
005H | Oil Shock Spring (Hard/Yellow) 420 | | 92416 | Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm 735

HRC PLANNING R246
IN—VYZ

Part Names

HA (F—No.E A%)
Quantity

e 7E fiffi
(Ft32)

IN—YZ

Part Names

HZA (F—No.E A%)
Quantity

e E i
(Ftd)

R246 |7IZFvIIL&64FT2v TR RL—ILO 2100 R246 MY ALYISA>Y OV 42 | A=y REKTTY Y TH%E 2100
-3712 | Aluminum Knuckle & 64 Titanium Trail 0 -3771 | Orange line Front Tire D-25 for Formula {#}ﬁ?é7277)b N ESTENIC B,
R246 | ZILZFvoIL&BAFFVv TR RL—IL3 2100 R246 |2 AL>IS+> U¥ D-25 Material to grip the road surface and carpet 2100
-3713 | Aluminum Knuckle & 64 Titanium Trail 3 -3772 | Orange line Rear Tire D-25 for Formula |Id2s oraspratoad surface et used n conbineion.
R246 |BJY \Mh772av51vUFyR(TUTE) |ETT Y —Fv hOBRKIC 2100 R246 |#7") 1)UL AY 70VRNIVE (RL-42/44H-35) | 7'Uw T i1 %E R LR 2100
-8211 | High Traction Tire Liquid fe>TSERLIEE L, -3773 | Cobalt line Front Tire (L-42/H-35) for Formula | 77 2 7 7L N E& T (< S

Please use in accordance R246 |2V a/NULRSAY Ut 125 Ideal for asphalt road surface

with the rules of the Course. -3774 | Cobalt line Rear Tire L-25 for Formula | ! do not use the grip material. 2100

44




A7avIki—yY(2) OPTIONAL PARTS (2) * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

BMRC PLANNING R246
ACWE AE(F—No.EA%) hESM =Y RA(F—No.E A% hES

Part Names Quantity (HBtar) . Part Names Quantity (HBtar)

R246 |#7V ARV FIAT BEREE H-34S 1890 R246 |5x8mm7S I RARFULT (4EAN) 1050
-3751 | Front Foam Tire H-34S for Formula -3758 | 5x8mm Ball Bearing (4pcs)
R246 [#J) ZRVY FYAV #EREA H-38M 1890 R246 |#JY ZRYY REAY HEMELE -24S 1890
-3752 | Front Foam Tire H-38M for Formula -3761 |Foam Rear Tire L-24S for Formula
R246 |#7Y ZIRVY FHAY EEREE L-40M 1680 R246 |#7") ZARYY RYAY BERLE 1-28M 1890
-3753 | Front Foam Tire L-40M for Formula -3762 |Foam Rear Tire L-28M for Formula
B =/)L / CHEMICAL
hRE =Y *EfN f RE JAGRE *EfN § RE =Y e FE A
No. Part Names (Bi:2) § No. Part Names (€;75%9) \[o} Part Names (Fi2)
SIL |¥YUav#A+)L #250 (40cc) 630 SIL |¥YUav#A+)L #600 (40cc) 630 | |96178 Oy o5~ (Ri&REE/10cc) 1260
0250 |Silicone OIL #250 (40cc) 0600 |Silicone OIL #600 (40cc) Loctite (Medium Strength/10cc)
SIL |¥YUav#A+)L #300 (40cc) 630 SIL |>YUav 4L #10000 (40cc) 630 | [96179 Oy o5+~ (F5&E/10cc) 1260
0300 |Silicone OIL #300 (40cc) 10000 | Silicone OIL #10000 (40cc) Loctite (Strong Strength/10cc)
SIL |¥YUav#A+)L #350 (40cc) 630 SIL |>Uay#4)L #20000 (40cc) 630 | | 96504 F7F¥VYSUZ #15000 840
0350 |Silicone OIL #350 (40cc) 20000 | Silicone OIL #20000 (40cc) Diff. Gear Grease #15000
SIL |>YUav#A+)L #400 (40cc) 630 SIL |>Jav#-)L #30000 (40cc) 630 | | 96505 F7F¥ VU #30000 840
0400 |Silicone OIL #400 (40cc) 30000 |Silicone OIL #30000 (40cc) Diff. Gear Grease #30000
SIL |¥Uav AL #450 (40cc) 630 | | 96154 KYOSHO ARy I)L7IL—(14g) 735 96506 | R—ILF 72 Z(15g) 045
0450 |Silicone OIL #450 (40cc) KYOSHO Special Glue (149) B |Ball Diff. Grease (15g)
SIL |¥Jav AL #500 (40cc) TYTAVTIIA SPRZUY 7 )FYR
0500 |Silicone OIL #500 (40cc) 630 | 98161 | 5 tiing Weight 504 | 196625 | 5p Bearing Liquid 1050
SIL [>UavAAIL #550 (40cc) 630 96165 | 7)L=7—7 (40x2500mm) 473
0550 |Silicone OIL #550 (40cc) B |Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm)
BE—%—/MOTOR
=% 7 AGVZA e 7 il
Part Names (#32) Part Names (FiA)
ORI [VORTEX VST PRO 2kw#%17.5 75YLAE—H— 10290 ORI |VORTEX VST PROANY21.5 75YLAE—9— 10290
28236 |Vortex VST PRO Stock 17.5 28237 Vortex VST PRO Stock 21.5
BXE—RIO> O—7—& Y7 vV —)L / SPEED CONTROLLER & SET UP TOOL
i JASPZ *oEfM f @E JASRPZ *EfM f @E JASRPZ Y 7E il
No. Part Names (t:2) § No. Part Names (7t:2) B No. Part Names (FtA)
ORI [VORTEX R10 PRO 1-2S 7L¥LZESC(120A) 19740 ORI |VORTEX R10 RACE(5.5) 7L ¥ LAESC(90A/2-35) 13650 R246 |SC-120R ty¥—H{7>7 774 (LY —LAMIE) 9450
65101B| Vortex R10 Pro Brushless ESC (120A,1-2S) 65109 |Vortex R10 5.5 Brushless ESC (90A, 2-3S) -8341 |SC-120R E.S.C. w/Censor & Fan
ORI [VORTEX R10 PRO 2-3S 7L YL AESC(160A) 19740 ORI |FY5NEyrPyTRyIZ(RYY=A1YhO—F—F) 3675 R246 | 707> L5—K SC-120RH 1575
65102B| Vortex R10 Pro Brushless ESC (160A, 2-3S) 65150B| Digital Setting Box R (for R Series Controllers) -8342 [Program Card for SC-120R

45



	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 1
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 2
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 3
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 4
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 5
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 6
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 7
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 8
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_ 9
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_10
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_11
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_12
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_13
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_14
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_15
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_16
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_17
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_18
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_19
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_20
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_21
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_22
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_23
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_24
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_25
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_26
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_27
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_28
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_29
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_30
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_31
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_32
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_33
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_34
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_35
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_36
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_37
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_38
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_39
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_40
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_41
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_42
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_43
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_44
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_45
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_46
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_47
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_48
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_49
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_50
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_51
	30412_PLAZMA_Formula_IM_52



